assets and to decrease net income for the associated amortization of tangible assets and goodwill.

In addition to the accounting for the acquisitions of Equis II and the SB Interests, the Company has restated these
financial statements for its interest in Mountain Springs and Mountain Resort (See Note 6). The Company determined
that the amounts recorded as its share of equity income (loss) on its interest in Mountain Springs and Mountain Resort
(classified as "Equity Income (Loss) in Non-Affiliated Companies" in the accompanying consolidated statements of
operations) for the three months ended March 31, 2002 were incorrect. The Company should have recorded additional
equity income on these investments. The consolidated financial information for the three months ended March 31,
2002 has been restated to include the additional equity income for these investments.

A summary of the effects of the restatement on the Company�s March 31, 2002 stockholder�s deficit and statement of
operations for the three months ended March 31, 2002 is summarized as follows (in thousands of dollars, except per
share amounts):

As of and for the Three Months Ended
March 31, 2002

(Restated)
(As previously
reported) Difference

Edgar Filing: SEMELE GROUP INC - Form 10QSB

8

Stockholders' deficit $ (6,187) $ (17,267) $ 11,080
Net income $ 737 $ 881 $ 144
Earnings per share $ 0.36 $ 0.42 $ 0.06

Depreciation and amortization $ 2,508 $ 2,320 $ 188
Gain on the disposition of
equipment 33 54 21
Interest on indebtedness and other
obligations - affiliates 356 472 (116)
Equity income in non-affiliated
companies 3,470 2,790 (680)
Elimination of consolidated
subsidiaries� minority interests 1,934 1,203 731

Total adjustment to 2002 net income $ 144

NOTE 3 � EQUIPMENT HELD FOR SALE

MILPI Holdings LLC ("MILPI") arranged for the lease or purchase of up to 1,050 pressurized tank railcars with a
delivery date between 2002 and 2004. MILPI anticipates that 735 of these railcars will be leased by Rail I Investors,
as later defined. The remaining 315 railcars, at a cost of approximately $23.0 million, will be purchased by MILPI or
one of the EGF Programs, as later defined. As of September 30, 2003, approximately 66% of these railcars have been
purchased by PLM Financial Services Inc. ("FSI"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of MILPI, or one of the EGF Programs

[…]

In addition to the accounting for the acquisitions of Equis II and the SB Interests, the Company has restated these
financial statements for its interest in Mountain Springs and Mountain Resort. The Company determined that the
amounts recorded as its share of equity income (loss) on its interest in Mountain Springs and Mountain Resort
(classified as "Equity Income (Loss) in Non-Affiliated Companies" in the accompanying consolidated statements of
operations) for the three months ended March 31, 2002 were incorrect. The Company should have recorded additional
equity income on these investments. The consolidated financial information for the three months ended March 31,
2002 has been restated to include the additional equity income for these investments.

A summary of the effects of the restatement on the Company�s 2002 stockholder�s deficit and statement of operations
for the three months ended March 31, 2002 is summarized as follows (in thousands of dollars, except per share
amounts):

As of and for the Three Months Ended
March 31, 2002

(Restated)
(As previously
reported) Difference

Stockholders' deficit
  $
  (6,187)

 $
 (17,267)

 $
11,080

Net income $ 737 $ 881 $ 144
Earnings per share $ 0.36 $ 0.42 $ 0.06

Depreciation and amortization $ 2,508 $ 2,320 $ 188
Gain on the disposition of
equipment 33 54 21
Interest on indebtedness and other
obligations - affiliates 356 472 (116)
Equity income in affiliated companies 3,470 2,790 (680)
Elimination of consolidated
subsidiaries� minority interests 1,934 1,203 731

Total adjustment to 2002 net income $ 144

FORWARD-LOOKING INFORMATION

Edgar Filing: SEMELE GROUP INC - Form 10QSB

24

Certain statements in this annual report of the Company that are not historical fact constitute "forward-looking
statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and are subject to a variety of
risks and uncertainties. There are a number of important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially
from those expressed in any forward-looking statements made herein. These factors include, but are not limited to, the
collection of the Company's contracted rents, the realization of residual proceeds for the Company's equipment, the